## Appendix B. Partner Database User Agreement

Users accessing the Partner Database will be required to agree to the following user agreement after receiving training and prior to reporting practices into the Partner Database.

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE:

We are all in this together. The actions individual users take can have a large impact on our system for tracking and reporting agricultural conservation practices in Vermont. That is why users must follow this User Agreement. If you violate this policy, we may suspend or terminate your Partner Database user account.

By signing below, I agree to follow the Partner Database User Agreement, including;

- i. I understand the Vermont Agency of Agriculture, Food and Markets has the right to relinquish my user access for any potential or actual breach of this agreement, including but not limited to inadvertent but repeated breach of this agreement,
- ii. I agree to follow the Quality Assurance Project Plan for reporting practices into the Multi-Partner Agricultural Conservation Practice Tracking and Planning Geospatial Database,
- iii. I agree to maintain confidentiality of my individual user login information and password,
- iv. I agree to use the Partner Database or reports generated from the Partner Database for the intended purpose (see Partner Database goals in Section 3), and
- v. I understand that in the event of change or termination of my position, I am required to notify the database administrator and my user access will be terminated.

Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Organization:	